

DBS Treasures Private Client x Bulgari Program Terms and Conditions

I. Acquisition and Upgrade to Treasures Private Client Program

Program Name: NTT Bulgari Shopping Voucher Welcome Reward

Program Period: 1 July - 31 December 2023

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Applicable to new DBS Treasures Private Client customers and customers who upgrade their segment to DBS Treasures Private Client.
- 2. The application for opening a DBS Treasures Private Client account can be made using the link/QR code found at Bulgari stores.
- 3. Customers have the opportunity to receive cash back in the form of Bulgari shopping vouchers of up to Rp30.000.000, along with additional discounts from Bulgari, under the following conditions:
 - I. Applicable to new and existing customers of DBS Treasures who upgrade their segment placement during the program period
 - II. A minimum fresh fund placement of Rp5.000.000.000 (Five Billion Rupiah or equivalent in foreign currency) is required within a 3-month period starting from the account opening or segment
 - Funds designated as 'Fresh Funds' represent additional deposits originating from banks other than DBS Indonesia during the Program Period (excluding internal transfers between DBS Indonesia accounts)
 - III. Customers can make fund placements in all available products except for Money market Mutual Funds.
 - IV. The cash back amount that customers can receive will follow the ongoing DBS Treasures Private Client campaign for that month. Customers can contact their Relationship Manager for further details.
 - V. Customers will receive the Bulgari shopping voucher upon completion of all the applicable program requirements.
- 4. Customers are required to fill out the program participation form to receive the Bulgari shopping voucher.
- 5. Customers will receive the Bulgari shopping voucher on the 25th of each running month.
- The use of Bulgari shopping vouchers from the DBS program can be combined with additional discounts under the following conditions:
 - I. 10% discount on all products (except for perfumes, Save the Children collection, and latest collections).
 - II. 5% discount on B.zero1 collection (except for new collections).
- 7. This program can be combined with regular or additional DBS programs applicable at Bulgari, subject to the terms and conditions of each individual program.
- 8. These Terms and Conditions have been aligned with legal regulations, including the regulations of the Financial Services Authority (OJK).
- 9. For further information, please contact the DBSI Customer Centre at 1500327 or +6221 29852888 (from outside Indonesia).
- 10. PT Bank DBS Indonesia is licensed and supervised by the Financial Services Authority (OJK).

II. Treasures Private Client (TPC) Debit Card and DigiBank Credit Card Offers

Program Name: TPC Debit Card Bulgari Shopping Offer: Save up to 10%

Program Period: 1 July - 31 December 2023

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Valid for transactions made using all digibank by DBS Credit Cards and Treasures Private Client Debit Cards issued in Indonesia.
- 2. 10% discount on all products (except for perfumes, Save the Children collection, and latest collections).
- 3. 5% discount on B.zero1 collection (except for new collections).
- 4. Valid every day, including national holidays, throughout the promotional period.
- Can be combined with the 0% installment program from Bank DBS Indonesia.
- These Terms and Conditions have been aligned with legal regulations, including the regulations of the Financial Services Authority (OJK).
- 7. For further information, please contact the DBSI Customer Centre at 1500327 or +6221 29852888
- (from outside Indonesia).

8. PT Bank DBS Indonesia is licensed and supervised by the Financial Services Authority (OJK).